Doc#. 1014008010 fee: $52.00

’ .‘ UNOFFICI%ng fPg. 1 of 4

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This instrument was prepared by.
Ameriprise Bank, FSB

8201 Cypress Plaza Boulevard
Jacksonville FL 32256
3990005789

Parcel 1. D. Number: 18-03-31%-034-0000

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 1T(:

MIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE
1100 SUPERIOY, AVENLE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, QUf0 44114

NATIONAL RECORZING - TEAM 1
dccommodation Recording Per Client Request

MODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT
o207 '57{&REEMENT AND OPEN-END DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (#iiis "Agrecment"), dated March 10, 2010 is made between
Ameriprise Bank, FSB (the "Bank") and PETER HI_LLMANN (the “Borrower"). In this Agrecment the words "you"
and "your” mean cach person, individually and jointly, who signs this Agreement as "Borrower”. The words "we," "us”
and "our” mean the Bank. All capitalized terms not defined bzrein shall have the same meaning as given in the Line of
Credit Agreement (as hercinafier defined).

A. You have previously entered into a Home Equity Line ¢f Credit Agreement (the "Line of Credit
Agreement™) with American Express Bank, FSB dated February 18, 2004 £1$50,000.00, which is sccured by a Deed
of Trust/Mortgage of the same datc recorded as Instrument No.40714730%.in Buok n/a at Page n/a of the Cook County
Land Records (the "Sccurity Instrument"), covering real property located at 43520 RAYMOND, BROOKFIELD, IL
60513 (the "Property"), (collectively, the "Loan Documents™); and

B. You have requested and we have agreed to modify certain terms of the Line of Crudit Agreement as
hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement, ;00 and we
agres as follows;

A, AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT. Effcctive as of March 10, 2010, (the "Effective
Date"), the Line of Credit Agreement shall be modified in the following respects:

1. Extension of Maturity Date. The Maturity Date for your Credit Line Account is hereby extended to
March 1, 2029

2. No Extension of Draw Period. The Draw Period for your Credit Ling Account is not extended by this
Agreement, and you will not be able to obtain any further credit advances pursuant to this Agrecment.

3. Extension of the Repayment Period and Regular Payments.

® You must repay all amounts you owe over a period of 240 billing cycles (20 years}). This 240 billing
cycle period is the new Repayment Period.

Page 2 of 4

© 2007 Ametiprise Financial, Inc. All rights reserved. HC#51990 - Multi-State (12/04)
EFQFATINGPII- Y0

S N e



1014008010 Page: 2 of 4

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

(ii) The new Repayment Period will begin with the first billing cycle following your execution of this
Agreement and will continue until you pay in full all amounts due and owing under this Agreement
and the Line of Credit Agreement.

{1ii) During the ncw Repayment Period, from the period of the last day of the monthly billing cycle
following the cxecution of this Agrecment until your Credit Linc Account is paid in full, your “Regular
Payment” will be bascd on a percentage of your balance af the start of this new Repayment Period plus
all accrued FINANCE CHARGES as shown below or $25.00, whichever is greater. Your payments

will be duc monthly,
Range of Balances  Number of Payinents Regnlar Payment Calculation
All Balances 240 0.4167% of vour balance at the
start of the new Repayment
Period plus ail accrued FINANCE
CHARGES

B. MODIFIC% TYON OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT. As of the Effective Date, the Security
Instroment shail be modivied to extend the Maturity Date from March 1, 2019 to March 1, 2029.

C. OTHER TERMS

1. Except as to changes described in Section B of this Agreement, this Agrecment shall not affect our
security interest in, or lien priority on, the frogesty.

2. This Agreement shall not be construcg 1+ he a satisfaction, novation or partial releasc of the Line of
Credit Agreement or the Security lastrument.

3. We do not waive our right to: (i) prohibit or re:trict any futurc amendments er modifications you may
request, or (i) enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents.

4. By signing this Agreement, you represent and warrant (o us that you have no counterclaims, set-offs or
defenses to our rights under the Loan Documents.

5. Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditions ofth< Loan Documents shall retmain in
full force and cffect. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between any provisiaa of this Agrecment and any
provision of the Loan Documents, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have executed this Agreement to be effciive on the date
established herein.

WITNESS: BORROWER:

x!ﬁw /Mimf\/

X
(Signature) (Sigfature) ——

Print Name: ’AH 2 A HTm PETER HILLMANN
Date: }’* /g’)O/Q
(Signature) ,

Print Name: pMA e (A/I%W‘-‘O

Page 3 of 4
© 2007 Ameriprise Financial, Inc. All rights reserved. HC#51990 - Multi-State (12/04)

EFOFQUINCRII- 10



. UNOFFICIAL COPY .

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IL, COUNTY/CITY OF Cook, to wit:

On this, the /8 day of J(d"/ ol _,20./¢ _ before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appearcd e ey Aimaris known to me

(or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowlcdged thal he/shefthey exccuted the same for the purposes therein contained as histher/their free act and
deed.

In witness whereof, 1 hereunto set my hand and official seal.

-~ X J%Mw/jf& ﬁ;lmwf

3 TS (Signature} C% 77 >
Mau.'a',-LaG Setzivart Print Name: wae L. {7: LJ%?JLM‘/’%
! Nolary Fubic 5tate of Ningis Notary Public
b Cormmission x5 037151201 _
My commission expires: ng / {/ z0//

LENDER:

Ameriprise Bank, FSB

By: ‘ 71 &gﬁt

Name:_ffy M. £414 _
Title: ASistint Ve Hresdeant
2/31 /10

Date:

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ﬁon'dk . COUNTY OF Duyd ML . to Wil

On this, the * day of M ggj} ,20 _D before me, the undersigned officay, | rsppally pear d Ar

i M. who acknowlcdged himse!f/herself to be a y %L& !@
Ameriprise BarK, FSB, a federal savings bank, and that he/she as such | : 75 being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing in ent for the purposgs therein contained by siginrg e name of the
corporation by himseH/herself as %MLM{ .

In wimess whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

AMANOA REESE

\““"“"q . N T -
SHESE,  notary Pubic - State of 1=mm11a3 Print Name-
i +% My Comm. Expires Apr 26,20 Notary Public

£ commission # DD 883620
TGRS onded Thiough National Nolary ASeh.

e
oS

My commission cxpires on

Page 4 of 4
© 2007 Ameriprise Financia), Inc. Al rights reserved. HC#51990 - Multi-Siate {12/04)

EFOFIVIKCP(3- 1D



e 1014008010 Page: 4 of 4

* UNOFFICIAL COPY

- Exhibit A
Legal Description

THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: LOT 11 IN
BLOCK 23 IN WEST GROSSDALE IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 172 OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALIHLD DG HILLMANN
42032389

FIRSY #MERICAN ELS
MODIFLCATION AGREEMENT

OISO

IL

A GP7)0D 5 F 57




